Ai
r-O
il
Sy
ste
ms,
In
c.

in the event of an air supply failure. Use caution when applying the Nu Lock Series rod lock unit.  It should not be used to “brake”
the cylinder piston rod in dynamic conditions. Additionally, the lock must only be applied when movement has ceased.
How to Order
Nu Lock Series Rod Lock Units
Type
A = NFPA
I = ISO/VDMA
BM I / 032
Cylinder Bore Size
032 = 32 mm (ISO/VDMA)
040 = 40 mm (ISO/VDMA)
050 = 50 mm (ISO/VDMA)
063 = 63 mm (ISO/VDMA)
080 = 80 mm (ISO/VDMA)
100 = 100 mm (ISO/VDMA)
125 = 125 mm (ISO/VDMA)
K = 1-1/2" (NFPA)
L = 2" (NFPA)
M = 2-1/2" (NFPA)
P = 3-1/4" (NFPA)
R = 4" (NFPA)
T = 5" (NFPA)
Nu Lock Series
Standard Specifications:
•  Economical OEM type rod lock
•  Compact profile
•  NFPA sizes:  1-1/2” to 5” bores
•  VDMA sizes:  32 mm to 125 mm bores
•  Minimum unlocking air pressure is 45 psi (3 Bar)
•  Maximum unlocking air pressure is 90 psi (6 Bar)

stainless steel, non-chrome plated cylinder piston rod.  Consult
factory for additional details.
How to Order
RL Series
RL Series
Rod Locking Units
Ai
r-O
il
Sy
ste
ms,
In
c.
 w
ww.a
iro
il.
co
m
9Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
NFPA Locking Unit Dimensions (inches)
ISO/VDMA Locking Unit Dimensions (mm)
RL Series
Manual Override
Mounting Stud
Sensor groove
PART NO. A B C D E F G H* J K L
WEIGHT
lb.
BMN/K 3.15 2.56 2.72 1.375 2.03 1.03 1/8" NPT 0.63 1.127 0.31 1.44 1.5
BMN/L 3.70 3.07 3.23 1.375 2.50 1.25 1/8" NPT 0.63 1.127 0.36 1.78 2.6
BMN/M 4.25 3.62 3.78 1.375 2.95 1.48 1/8" NPT 0.63 1.127 0.43 2.03 4.2
BMN/R 6.42 5.24 5.39 2.706 4.49 2.24 1/4" NPT 1.00 1.500 0.73 2.52 14.6
BMN/P
BMN/T
5.24
7.60
4.06
6.85
4.21
7.01
2.706
2.706
3.74
5.51
1.87
2.76
1/8" NPT
1/4" NPT
1.00
1.00
1.500
1.500 0.79
0.63 2.13
3.66
7.7
22.9
CYLINDER
BORE SIZE
1-1/2"
2"
2-1/2"
3-1/4"
4"
5"
PART NO. A B C D E F G H* J K L
WEIGHT
kg
BMV/032 70.0 60.0 64.0 30.0 47.0 23.5 M5 12.0 30.0 8.0 36.0 0.47
BMV/040 80.0 65.0 69.0 35.0 51.5 26.0 1/8"G 16.0 35.0 8.0 36.5 0.69
BMV/050 94.0 78.0 82.0 40.0 63.5 32.5 1/8"G 20.0 40.0 9.2 45.2 1.20
BMV/080 133.0 103.0 107.0 45.0 95.0 47.5 1/8"G 25.0 45.0 16.0 54.0 3.50